

NATIONAL APEX CHAMBER

Conclave on Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019

Thursday, 19th September 2019 at PHD House, New Delhi





















ारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान



Online Media Partners













We are happy to inform that the Indirect Taxes Committee of PHD Chamber shall be organising Nine GST Conclaves from the month of January to September 2019 at PHD House, New Delhi. The series have been specifically designed to deliberate on the various aspects and important issues under GST. The series will also cover the major concerns that may arise in GST.

The next half day Conclave in the above series is being organised on "Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019" on Thursday, 19 September 2019 from 2.00 pm - 5.00 pm at PHD House, New Delhi.

Free Webinar and Facebook Live

We would like to inform that live streaming through webinar and facebook live will also be available. The delegates may also view the session by accessing the links given below-

http://estv.in/phd/

https://www.facebook.com/bimal.jain.90/posts/2717354368277729

Representatives of leading companies, CFOs, Finance and Taxation Directors,

CHIEF GUEST



Shri S K Rahman, IRS Commissioner (IT & Compliance) Directorate General of **Systems**

EMINENT SPEAKERS

Senior Corporate Executives, Tax Consultants, Professionals and Senior Government Officials will be participating in the Conclave.

It would be our privilege to have your participation in the above Conclave. Your presence, we are sure, would further enrich and add value to the deliberations. We shall appreciate if you also depute your senior colleagues from Finance / Taxation Division to take part in this Conclave.

We look forward to your valuable support and participation in the above Conclave.

With kind regards,

Bimal Jain
Chairman
Indirect Taxes Committee
PHD Chamber

N K Gupta
Co-chairman
Indirect Taxes
Committee
PHD Chamber

Abhi Narayan Mishra Principal Director (Finance) PHD Chamber



Mr. Bimal JainChairman, Indirect Taxes
Committee, PHDCCI



Mr. N K Gupta
Co-chairman, Indirect
Taxes Committee PHDCCI

NO PARTICIPATION FEE (Prior Registration is mandatory)

You are requested to send us your confirmation at the earliest as the seats are limited and registration shall be made available on first-come-first served basis.

FOR ICSI / CMA MEMBERS

Members of THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA and THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA will be awarded 2 credit hours for the Conclave. Members of the Institute registering for the Conclave are required to provide their Institute's Membership number for the same.

Your confirmation may reach us by email at <u>mariamma@phdcci.in</u> <u>shikha.bhatt@phdcci.in</u> <u>taranjeet.singh@phdcci.in</u>

For further details please contact:

Ms. Shikha Bhatt
Executive Officer
Tel: +91 49545454 Ext: 292

Mob: 08860420355

Mr. Taranjeet Singh

Executive Officer
Tel: +91 49545454 Ext: 305
Mob: 09015243623

PROGRAMME OUTLINE

02:00 PM – 02.30 PM	Registration
02.30 PM – 05.00 PM	Welcome Address
	Dr D K Aggarwal

	Senior Vice President, PHD Chamber
	Theme and Technical Presentation on Sabka Vishwas (Legacy
	Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019 on various aspects
	Various definitions
	 Application of Scheme to indirect tax enactments
	➤ Relief available under Scheme
	Declaration under Scheme
	 Verification of declaration by designated committee
	➤ Issue of statement by designated committee
	> Rectification of errors
	➤ Issue of discharge certificate to be conclusive of
	matter and time period
	Restriction of Scheme
	Removal of doubts
	Power to make rules
	Power to issue orders, instructions, etc.
	Removal of difficulties
	Protection to officers
	Mr. Bimal Jain
	Chairman, Indirect Taxes Committee, PHDCCI
	Open house discussion with
	Shri S K Rahman
	ADG, Directorate General of Goods & Services Tax
	Concluding Remarks
	Mr. N K Gupta
	Co-Chairman, Indirect Taxes Committee, PHDCCI
.00 PM	High-Tea

------ Response Form ------

Conclave on

"Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019"

Thursday, 19 September 2019 from 2.00 pm – 5.00 pm at PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi.

I / we shall participate in the above mentioned Conclave	
Name(s) & Designation(s)	
1 2	
Organization:	
Address:	-
GSTIN:	
Tel: Email:	
Total Number of participants:	